INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

COMMENTING AGENCIES
DEBBIE BAUMAN/ Transportation Development
JOHN MAKENZIE -
SHABIH RIZVI - Transit & Parking Department
KENDRA WATKINS/
ANDREW GINGERICH - Council of Governments
LYNN MAZUR - AMAFCA
STEVE SINK - APD Crime Prevention
SUSANNAH ABBEY - Open Space Division
ANTONIO CHINCHILLA - Fire Department
DAVID KILPATRICK - Zoning Enforcement Inspector
STEPHANI WINKLEPLECK -  Neighborhood Coordination
DANIEL ARAGON - Public Service Company of New Mexico
PATRICK SANCHEZ - New Mexico Gas Company
APRIL WINTERS - Albugquerque Public Schools
MICHELE RAMIREZ - CenturyLink
MIKE MORTUS - Comcast Cable
RAY GOMEZ - Middle Rio Grande
Conservancy District (MRGCD)
SUZANNE BUSCH - Environmental Health

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. Board hearing date:

PROJECT # 1008589
WEDNESDAY, March 5, 2014

Comments must be received by:

Monday, March 3, 2014

If comments are not received by this date, “no comments” will be listed on the staff report.
Attached are copies of the requests.lf you have any questions, please contact me at 924-
3946 or agomez@cabq.gov



PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol Hearing
Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, March 5, 2014, beginning at 9:00 a.m. and proceeding
according to that day's agenda for the purpose of considering the following items. The Development Review Board will hold a Pre-
Hearing Discussion in the Conference Room of Suite 201, Lobby Level, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, Albuguergue, NM on
Tuesday, March 4, 2014, beginning at 3:00 p.m. for the purpose of reviewing these items prior to the public hearing; no action or public
comments will be taken at this Discussion.

Project# 1008589 ESMAIL HAIDARI requests the referenced/ above action
14DRB-70036 - 2YR SUBDIVISION for LA VISTA AT DESERT RIDGE TRAILS, zoned
IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION  RD, located on the west side of WYOMING BLVD NE
(2YR SIA) betweem EAGLE ROCK AVE NE and MODESTO AVE
NE containing approximately 2.3961 acres. (C-19)
Project¥ 1009438 CONSENSUS PLANNING agents for RPS I-25 &
14DRB-70039 VACATION OF PUBLIC VASSAR LLC, ET. AL. request Vacation of Road Right
RIGHT-OF-WAY of Way/ Easements for portions of DAYTONA RD NW,
14DRB-70038 VACATION OF PUBLIC LOS VOLCANOS RD NW, BLUEWATER RD NW, 90
EASEMENTS ST NW and 94™ ST NW as well as vacation of other

casements within portions of Tracts A-C, AVALON
SUBDIVISION UNIT 4; Tracts 4-7, TOWN OF
ATRISCO GRANT; Tracts B-11 thru B-13, B-22 thru B-
27, and B-29 thru B-33, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
UNIT 5, Tract B-14A, UNSER DIVERSION
CHANNEL CORRIDOR; Tract C, WESTRIDGE
MOBILE HOME PARK PHASE 2; and Tracts 14-16,
LAND OF C.H. HALL zoned SU-1/ IP and SU-1 FOR IP
& C-2 WITH EXCEPTIONS, located on the south side of
1-40 between 90TH ST NW and 98TH ST NW containing
approximately 172.4503 acres. (J-9 & K-9)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 am. and 12:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except
holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,
Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 — TTY users may also access the Voice number via the

New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-833 /

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2014.




City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
. Major subdivision action __ Annexation
_____ Minor subdivision action
—__ Vacation A" __ . Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
___  Variance {Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P . Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
___ for Subdivision __ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1,2 or 3
___  for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
— Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
1P Master Development Plan D — Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
—  Cent. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) — Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
____ Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

ProfessionalfAgent (if any): ES‘ma/ / HaL da Ll PHONE, 290 - 608 8

rooress_LRo0 8 _Gjazelle. Place. NE FAX:

CITY: Albuguergue stwe N zp_8T7111  emavesmailhaidari@
I [ Yahoo . cam

APPLICANT: Af/en / '/ Ownef” PHONE:

ADDRESS,__Same. as _ obo ve. FAX:

cITY: STATE ZIP E-MAIL;

Proprietary interest in site: List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Extens v of Subdi WiSian_Lm proueme nl’
Agreement Csif ) " '
Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___Yes. X_ No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET If NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. LOI—S IS {’! 16 CNOQJ Lofs I - lo)lBlOCk: a1 Unit It i 3
sibawadantake_Notth Albuguerque  Acres/la [ficta @ Desed
Existing Zoning: RD Proposed zoning: RD Map No
Zone Atias page(s)__C.~ 19 UPC code: L Ol 406 112385[52—' 918
CASE HISTORY: lo1906 42535 152191 7
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX ,Z_,V_,S_ etc): {00 3ES S
1008589 .
CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? X_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfil? _INO

No. of existing lots: Vo) No. of proposed lots: _1D Totat site area (acres): 2 (o)
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: \A/ yoming B‘ ucl NF:

J
Between; Eﬂg [Q. QOC’( NE, an!‘l Meodesto NE
Check if project wa; preWy: Sketcth(athlan [ or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0. Review Date:
' A
SIGNATURE @A 2 Qaw o i pate 3-7-2014
\
(Print Name) =S et / )L7{/7 { C/ a1 Applicant: O Agent: O
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
[ INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF.  Fees
/3. Al checkiists are complete WUIRD . 7002 SIA s 50.00
J0 Al fees have been collected — T o~
B Al case #s are assigned 5 M — 5—25§0Q
a8 acis copy has been sent > QM-E —_ 5—&——
4 Case history #s are listed - I _ $
O site is within 10001t of a landiill - s
O F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
O FHDP. fee rebate Hearing date /\j\(l(w 5 ,301 Y $ Jlj'f E«OO
Y 2.0y Project# | 00A569

U Staff signature & Date



FORM S(2): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. PUBLIC HEARING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

0O MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLLAT APPROVAL (DRB13)

5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies
Proposed Infrastructure List

Signed Preliminary Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies (11" x 17" maximum)

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Property owner’s and City Surveyor's signature on the proposed plat

FORM DRWS Drainage Report, Water & Sewer availability statement filing information

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Signed Pre-Annexation Agreement if Annexation required.

TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study / Air Quality Impact Assessment form

Fee (see schedule)

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

(3 MAJOR SUBDIVISION AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB11) (with significant changes)
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to
subdivision amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and
public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, and/or Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by
14" pocket) 24 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, and/or Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket)

Zone Atias map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Property owner’s and City Surveyor's signature on the proposed amended plat, if applicable

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

___ List any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

MAJOR SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT EXTENSION (DRB09)

(Temporary sidewalk deferral extension use FORM-V)

3/ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

—V Plat or plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"

v 3/ Official D.R.B. Notice of the original approval

~ 2 Approved Infrasiructure List. if not applicable, please initial. _
—_ Previous SIA extension notice, if one has been issued. If not applicable, please initial. _ &S +
v’ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
A/ Sign Posting Agreement
__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
__ Fee (see schedule)

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

\
1
75 O/z/\ '
I, the applicant, acknowledge that any

information required but not submitted S . ',

with this application will likely result in ligapt name (print)

deferral of gctions. esmal / %Paa Pal
’/_-;eb 07, lﬁﬁflicant signature / date

For vised October 2007 o
K3 Checklists complete Application case numbers 2-7:1y
IYRD - 1003 (A \yr—
?E Fees collectgd ; ; d Planner signature / date
"y Case #s assigned A ; Project # ]OO 85% 0!

']& Related #s listed



AU Toulous Oflvers, Bernal

il F-CorrecrioN Peat ¥

Legend AL
ACS Monument "1_B20 " / 2! .w.~NH ..WQH.
NAD 1983CENTRAL ZONE (N 8000°00° E) fecoRo ﬁﬁua\.mo vum DISTANCES nnmu_w_n_m%&
B ooei Tole ) osTance La Vista at Desert Ridge Trails
Y=1524154.945 / ((N 9000'00" E))  RECORD BEARWGS AND DISTANCES .W
Z=5477.179  (NAVD 1988) PER PLAT CF RECORD (D1-20) (Being a Replat of Lots 15, 16 and a Portion of Lot 18, Block 1, North
G-G=0.999651137 | o N 90°00'00° E BEARING AND Albuquergue Acres Tract 2, Unit 3 and A Portion of A.M.A.F.C.A. Right of Way)
Mapping Angle=—0"10'24.45
&y ® FOUND AND USED MONUMENT AS INDICATED ‘Within
. .
o A @ vty ] A yiialbnifmiliod - S0l Section 18, Township 11 North, Range 4 East
_%. (Bk-2002¢, Pg-15) CENTERLINE MONUMENT LS 14271 New Mexico Principal Meridian
Lot 9 P-1, Block 7 Lot B P=3, Bock 7 — i i
o S B9'37'18” E (5 500000" 9/ ) Eﬂ_/smbf_. ’ 08 As Projected in The Elena Gallegos Grant
R-D Zone Open Space Note .n 50.00" 50.00 CT . . - City of Albuquerque
ALL R-D ZONE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS : : atl, fme S5 8 . .
ARE BEING MET ON THE LOT WITH THE — W 8 olwE || 1 &.«? Bernalillo County, New Mexico
DWELLING PER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION - L1 A | T N . July 2012
14-16-3-8 (A) (1). e = a 1 _ & 1 £ e , ! — 4
_ .m_w i NE ~ O e ACS Monument 7_C19 J
-k : il | & NAD 1983CENTRAL ZONE
e "Iz X=1550417.138 03305
¥ o o a3 w _.m MM s iy 20 NAVD 1988) T P S LD s e it
g =5 - 3E5 | Ef & Cmr0.390850745 0BT o T L i G OO I
9 fou o~ T -y . u A
m ¥ E5% 35 Mapping Angle=—010'24.78
\ Ry g Wmﬂ. .m.7. e
&= | mm.m .Am _uu 8 m z LINE_TABLE
S S 893718 559 2% B3 UNE |_LENGTH BEARING
iz g1 S8 .m 3. U_[3.10° N 0014'51" E
_ a3 A B mwm 2 [40.54' S _89'50'45" E
~ e =I5t I ——
~ .mm.wm mw\ m s E &._o.Aww.ﬁ.v N 39°30"16" W(N 393876
< | 3R ww W_ mww 17 _|4.00° (+.00) |5 893735 E(S
ﬂ ) m,mw\ 2 m.. m CURVE_TABLE
-~ [0S : .m s & CURVE | LENGH RADIUS DELTA__| CHORD [CHORD mmizo_
~ ~ : i f Ci| (50.55)50.55 (45.00)45.00°| 6421°30°| 47.93| N 3232'36" €|
~ : ¥ I~ ¢ €2 27.47 45.00'(_34'58'28"] 27.04'| N 4714'7" E
~ : i , €3 26.46' 25.00'] 60:3820° 25247 S 60°48" W
/ I w\mz Detall A i B . C4 39.21° 25.007 89'51'25"]
WA w Pt | B [ 9.56' 40.00] 134127 954 5 5331'59" W
o S o P /_ Famaty a1 18 ff C6 186.67° 40.00°| 267°22'51"[57.85°] N 022'41" E
bt ORI iy S S L I N LM €7 54.87° 40.00' 7935251 50.67'L N 8019'35" W]
™~ // A ——— 93.00)) (S S00000° E)) N 894 cB) 28.75' 40,007 4111'7°] 28147 N 202613" W
™~ _ 5] 26.08" 40.007 4013307 27.5¢] N 2016'0° E
N it eut] | Ci0| 55.81' 20,00 79'56'40" 51.39' _n 60216" E
03857 odres = ch 2.60' 40,007 1344417 _ .57 S 524814" E
s | Ti2 19.07" 25.00° 4342127 18,601 N 6832721
o crsl 19.06' 25.00° _4320744"|_18.60°] N_67'46"15" W/
S _ '
L | _
. | Easement Notes
3 [i] &' PRIVATE SEWER EASEMENT BENEFITING LOT 17 AND TO BE
8 Nort S Bes t _ MAINTAINED BY LOTS B-F1 AND 17 GRANTED WITH THE FILNG OF THIS
W Tact 2. ot 3 PLAT
9/10/31, B1-20]
s (/10731 0120 _ 1 [2] 10 P.UE. TO BE GRANTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PLAT
n
* ! 7 [5] EXISING 30° ROADWAY EASEMENT (9-10~31, D-21)
5 __ (PORTON OF EXISTING MODESTO AVENUE N.E imt&;ﬁmdﬂﬂd“m..vrd!._
" 7 i [4] 15' PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASEMENT TO BE GRANTED WITH THE FILING
: , ' OF THIS PLAT TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE INDIVIDUAL LOT OWNER
" [5] EXISTING 30° ROADWAY EASEMENT (9-10-31, D~20)
. ; ‘ [6] omiTIED
b [7] 7 P.U.E GRANTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PLAT
' T GRAN NG OF THIS PLAT
GRAPHIC SCALE I/ . | — [E] 10' WATER UTILITY EASEMENT GRANTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PLA
e —— ™~
pry— L@W.wonwlbm? NE o L ||.|\_ R
tinch = 40 1t e i Sheet 2 of 3

(9-10-33, D1-20)
= 31741




& =l At SHEE ¢f =" [T S TR
e NG s D, X T Fee THL
% ; i ] _ U~ & o 1 e - x B
i TG (o O eretal B g R g e TRACT L UNIT 3 |~ =
I i i e “M ' 0 s L1 der 2 e SRR OUE N 3o |y P Gkt R A R P S pLANT ey ek i AL TR B
= T rq - \ P i prom——— p ok

) gl TR 5 O Ol g Tl s

5_ % A 3 T : o~ £ 5 U/ : _ - h (A ' o ﬂ . Y

b2 & i L 10:(1 42310 A 1 LnC, 2 - v

& 2 N R !,© =i "(|1. s <0 B \= L D [ -0 L &

ib.v TIGLE . ] 3 & B wl_[ RHD 1l

EY ENESE A Ul i g 17 [ojda D, T W ) H Lo

: 1 { ol A

;ﬁ : H hd i) ” 131 1 4 JEr s m

‘a“' A W iz}, 3 [ o) ! :" LA L 13

0 - ) £ = = ] g Ri O] \

§ - " . NS]T['H g—gu iLBUQUE QUE ;‘J TN — ©

i 4ol £t BT 1 cres i .1 Q) A TR 2

? B QTA T : ; ) Q ' : & :

. ; oI TH R T TR
: " | |i= 2 \I RED | {os] gl
» f-0 @

; 7 0Y/A 0 X T DS Y 1 s B3 A o G UG [ttt st DA L

;,: .1 LY : » s )

B T drmm [® AI BUQUARQUR ACRRS A r

i B 17 qusa ® TRAGT 2"

B o =2/ 3 p SuU-1{ SU-1 »

Rz C1t B 1B i flispdora ol T (31 A

sﬁu » ’ ER &l - BT v e =Bty »

‘é : n. ;. = =7 reatile i ! e) |- b C = /““ 4 “ piki ° L)

TTWNEY] i 3 ¢ LA CUZVA H GH SCHIOL
9159 ~D

R-D, = 3
wes (22 &0/ |ACRES

2 A\
¥
ie Ju-2
; =2 1 4 . sui2/
% N SU=z7 DUSE
a1 [ R-2
i
RGN TEN B i =
[N <L 0 5y-3 FOR 0O-1 i
,Fﬂ ool oy | PERMISSIVE LSES wp
1L, _Lusotrs o, & PLANT NURSERY
Ta | e e &
gt cite mownew fTRAQT 2 |LA CUEVA -
i (UNQT ) jUrriLE rar g
Evxce FRaill T T o
RT|

LR e

GRAPHIC SCALE M FEET
250 g 750 1000

PV e

S

crrx ox Zone Atlas Page

¢ Albugaerque

i C-19-Z
- -

~
CCoprrght 2009 Map Amended through July 31, 2008




Mr. Jack Cloud

DRB Chairman

City of Albuquerque

P.O.Box 1293

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87102

La Vista @ Desert Ridge Trails Subdivision: DRB NO: 1008589

Subject: Extension of Subdivision improvement Agreement (SIA) for La Vista @ Desert Ridge
Trails Subdivision.

| am hereby requesting a two years extension of the subdivision Improvement agreement (SIA)
to complete all the offsite improvement along Wyoming Blvd. fronting lots 5 and 6 of the La
Vista.

Sincerely, «

12008 Gazelle PL NE
Albuquerque NM 87111

Phon # 505 250-6088
email: esmaithaidari@yahoo.com



FIGURE 12 Dats Submittert:_ & =1 &~
Date Site Plan Approved:

Date Preliminary Piat Approves;

Project Number

QT

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
{Rev 920051
EXHIBIT "A"
TO SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.) REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
La Vista at Desent Ridge Trais Subdivision
PROPOSED NAME OF PLAT ANTRSRBAF~REy-0RMENTIENN

Lots 15 and 16, Block 1, Tract 2, Unit 3, NAA and a portion of lot 18, Block 1, Tract 2, Unit 3,

P S S

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION PRIOR TO PLATTING ACTION

Date Proliminary Piat Expires:
DRB Project Na.:
DRB Application Mo.-_

NAA

Following is a summary of PUBLIC/PRIVATE Infrastructure required to be constructed or financlally guaranteed for tha abeve development  This Listing 1s not necessanly a complete lising  Duning the SIA process

and/or in the reviaw of the construction drawings, if the DRC Chair determunes that appurtenant items and/or unforeseen items have not heen included in the infrastructure listing, the DRC Chair may mclude thnse

lems in the listing and related financial guarantee. Likewise, if the DRC Chair delermines that appurienant or non-assentiat items can be deleled from tha lisling, those iterns may be deleted as well a5 the related

portinns of the financial guarantees. All such revisions require approval by the DRC Chair, the User Depariment and agent/ownar  |f such approvals ;wa oblained, these revisions to the isting vall be incorporatecd

administratively. In addition, any unforeseen items which arise during construction vhich are necessary lo complate the prajert and which normally are the Subdivider's responsibility will be required as a condition of
rojac acceptance and close out by the City

Construction Certification
Financlally Constructed Size Type of improvement Location From To v_1<...:.. O.an:m_
Guaranteed Under residential Um<m3m3n. Curb . inspector PE, Englneer
— DRC # X DRC # | o8’ FF and Gutter Esmail Court West PL Culde Sac
! / !
_ R 114 Side walks both sides Esmail Court West PL Cuide Sac \ \ \
8 End of Culde
; i West PL
_ IR ) Sanitary Sewer Esmail Court Sac ) \ )
: 5' West of lot
" i Wyoming Bivd
_ | [ 18 Water line Esmail Court yorming 1,East PL : ; ;
_ ] | _ 2500 Earth Work Entire Subdivision \ \ \
_ ] — | BOLF 5' Retaining Wall Wyoming NE Cor SE Cor \ \ \
. . Esmail Ct.  Existing Sidewalk
: Side Pinon Vista Ct SE (Approx 10" west of
L 1L ] 4 walk Cul-De-Sac rundown) ) ) .
Perm pavement Curb and in NE Cor
11 | |39 FF  Guter &' side walk Westside 209 SE Cor \ \ \
i d
_ 0 ] Side walk deferre - .\ \ \

PAGE oF




Financially Constructed
Guaranteed Under Size Type of improvement Location From To
DRC # DRC # . - . 2 Stones Lot 16
5 Sidewalk (Remove Existing) Wyoming (Approx. 9 ft)
_ I 1 __ _Nofletie_ _
_ Zstones — T
. Landscaping - defails at . (Approx. 9 ft) ]
_ 1 | Varies DRC Wyoming Nof ot 16 _ lot 16 3
_ || 1 - o
L | [ ] e
_ 1L |
L_ | L J _
_ NN ]
L | [ 1
L 10 ]
_ ~ _ _ — — P
PAGE ___ OF

frev 0-20-05)

Construction Certification

Private City Cnst

Inspector P.E. Engincer
! ! !
! ! /
! / !
! / !
! ! !
/ ! /
/ ! !
! i !
! i !
i / !
! ! /




The itams listed below are on the CCIP and approved for Impact Fee credits.
listing. The ltems listed below are subjcct to the standard S1A requirements,

Signatures from the Impact Fee Administrator and the City User Department is required prior to DRB approval of this

Construction Certlfieation

Constructed
Under Size Type of Improvement Location From To Private Clty Cnst
DRC # tnspector P, Engineer
_.'l_ —InllIJ - - I
i
N i _ !
Approval of Creditable tems: Approval of Creditable ltoing
Impact Fee Admistrator Signature  Date City User Dept. Signature Dnte
NOTES

If the site Is located in a floodplain, then the financial guarantee will not be released until the LOMR is appraved by FEMA

Street lights per City riquirements,

XX 1 OWNER 1t

A\\

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MLMBER APPROVALS

Esmail Haidari

NAME (print)

Owner

FIRM

Esmail Haidari Apr dm\NoA 2

\\\\
Q\f\

ﬁs\(\ S.,20

DRB

Nz

CHAIR - datg -

7 oY-1842

SPQRTATI
..

0O ELOPMENT - date
] W 2 OE\\%_ I 2

PARKS & RECREATION - date

AMASFCA - date

SIGNATURE - date \ \ T UTILITY DEVELOPMENT - date . -date
mcv“vv ¢ VNW\\\ \m:\ i Y-18-r9
CITY ENGINEER - dale - date
DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE REVISIONS
REVISION DATE ORC CHAIR USER DEPARTIMENT o AGENT 10w

PAGE OF




EXHIBIT

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD March 9, 2011

Project# 1008589

10DRB-70327 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

10DRB-70328 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT

10DRB-70329 MINOR - TEMPORARY DEFERAL SIDEWALK CONST
10DRB-70330 MAJOR - PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

ESMAIL HAIDARI request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a portion of
Lot(s) 15, 16, AND 18, Block 1, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES Tract 2, Unit 3,
zoned R-D, located on the west side of WYOMING BLVD NE between EAGLE ROCK
NE and MODESTO AVE NE containing approximately 2.3961 acre(s). (C-19)

At the March 9, 2011 Development Review Board meeting, the vacations were approved
as shown on Exhibit ‘B’ in the Planning file, based on the following Findings:

Findings
The Subdivision Ordinance, Sections 14-14-7-2(B)(1) & (3), specify that a vacation may
be approved only when the following items are determined:

The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the way or easement;

The City of Albuquerque does not need to utilize the existing Public Roadway Easement
for roadway purposes based on the proposed subdivision, and AMAFCA has quit
claimed the Public Drainage Easement because it is not needed.

There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

Property owners of record abutting the proposed vacation were notified by first class
mail at least six days prior to the Development Review Board hearing approving the
vacation and no objection regarding access or the abridgement of a substantial property
right was raised.

CONDITIONS:

1. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the
Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record with the
Bernalillo County Clerk's Office within one year.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 4, 2012

PARTIAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND
ACCEPTANCE

Esmail Haidari, Managing Member
SENEMAR, LLC

12008 Gazelle Place
Albugquerque, NM 87111

RE: LA VISTA @ DESERT TRAILS
Project Number: 784882

Dear: Mr. Haidari:

This is to certify that the City of Albuquerque partially accepts the construction
of the infrastructure provided in the Work Order Construction Plans, City
Project No. 784882. The work was completed pursuant to the required
infrastructure listed in the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (SIA)
Procedure B, between La Vista @ Desert Trails and the City of Albuquerque
executed on February 24, 2012.

PO Box 1293 Having satisfied the requirements referenced above, the SIA and any
associated Financial Guaranty, held by the City, can now be partially released.
Any performance/warranty bond and the indemnity and hold harmiess
provisions of the SIA in favor of the City shall remain in effect. The

Albuquerque contractor's warranty period will begin September 4, 2012 and is effective for
a period of ane (1) year.

Please be advised this Partial Certificate of Completion and Acceptance
M 87103 shall only become effective upon final plat approval and filing in the
Bernalillo County Clerk’s office.

Should you have any questions or issues regarding this project, please contact

\\'\\'\\"cabq.go\- me at (505) 924'3996.
Sln 1’8%' _>
" C
‘%: el J/&r"’ &

@ Richard Dourte, P.E.
‘I’W City Engineer

¥ Development & Building Services
Planning Department
9-Y-201%

cc. Thompson Engineering (e-mail)
Sundance Mechanical (e-mail)
Vincent Paul, DMD Maps & Records (e-mail)
David Zamora, DMD Street Maintenance (e-mail)
Phillip Romo, DMD Street Maintenance (e-mail)
David Rodriquez, ABCWUA Maps & Records (e-mail)
Martin Sanchez, ABCWUA Maps & Records (e-mail) Albuquerque - Makiny Hurory 17062006
SIA File, City Project Number 784882



J.J. FUSId ervice .,
CERTIFIED MAIL,, RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;

No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery information visit our website at WWW.uSps.comg

"OTPFE AL US E

B

Postage | $ $0.49 0101
\.
Cartified Fee $3.30 i3

Retum Recsipt Feg

(Endorsement Required) $1.35 . —~Hgl | |
]

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Req%red) $0. 00

c =l
TotalPostage & Fees | §  $5.14 | 02/0777014

Sent To

..................... Sedd pefevsas T

Strest, ApL N, ™™™ == nm et e

or PO Box No. 72 g (";,dﬁ I€ “-.}?gz:f(’"#v?-m.

7013 1090 oooo azs), 249y

See Reverse for instructions

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comz

T She. Javdune 'V -
or PO Box No,” 13 o o C G IRy >

or 0, .

City, State, ZIP+4 Z _! | 2? N A LLJ

PS Form 38 Au 200 See Reverse for Instructions
6 R
00, gust

(]

m
;]
ru UEETEI S
Ll w2 Al USE
I e TR P 1 e
g Postage | § $0.4¢ e \gj\
P &

© Certified Fee $3.30 /. % 13 F[ﬁmawk
D { 'y —

ipt Fi i t Hera
S (End?&‘ﬂﬁer?glﬁm%‘i $'3‘§ b 27; /K(m }
B Resticted Delivery Fee 0,00 NS { ‘]' //'_)7
= (Endorsement Required) \e,g?w}.égé/\}/
E Total Postage & Fees | S:,"qu 20
—
m
-
[
-

U.S. Postal Service .,
CERTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT

;‘5 (Domestic Maijl Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
I':IS For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USps.coms
ALBUGUEROUE N 8'@_’2 i A I
~3 et it i g M
N - -
u Postage | $ $0.49 e i fm—rr é\
[=a) 7 RN
Certifled Foe $3.30. ')' \\) \
g Return Receipt Fee s @Posﬂnark
=
3 (Endorsement Req%ired) $1'j¥' { 7 He}‘e)\
[wa " ; /
Restrictad Delivery F / oy
oy Caeted oo oo s0.00 |7y %/
o e,
o s '~ NAT S
O  Total Postage & Fees $ $5.14 0::/07_( 2014
—~
m Sent To ,
Al Cliarfe s yrang
O Sireéf, Apt No.:
r~

orPOBoxNo. " = (04 \;-72{ QHCC/’?%’((/C’(
B7127

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, August 2006

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

Coverage Provided)

=8 Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance -
i i USPS. -]
l':"-_ For delivery information visit or website at p e
| sz L USE
[ e o e 010;/:’;\/" &Y &u\
L $ R I 5
3% Postage 13{.(0 4 & \ ‘f;
0 Certified Fee $3.30 [ {Po gé.u%rk R )
c ipt Fes $1-35 ||‘ _,i' Here &x
E (Endc?r:g’nrﬂarﬁelggé)m&) Q
hery.f 0.00 g
D Gceiirm| 8 n
5 $5.14 02/07/2014
DE; Total Postage & Fees $ I .
= : i #”({pwé‘/ /Vé: :
m| WAL : o
1 Sireef, Apt. No.; é)( \7_’ 07 =
E or PO Box No. 2o

City, State, ZIP+4 ) g 7 I Z |
See Reverse for Instructions
t 2006
PS Form 3800, Augus



PLEASE NOTE: The NA/HOA
information listed in this letter
is valid for one (1) month. If you
haven’t filed your application

within one (1) month of the
date of this letter - you will

C|ty Of AI buquerque need to get an updated letter
P.0. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 from our office.

February 6, 2014

Esmail Haidari

Senemar, LLC

12008 Giazelle Pl. NE/87111
Phone: 505-250-6088

Deaer Esmail:

Thank you for your inquiry of February 6, 2014 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by your
proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) — LOT 15 & 16, TRACT 2, UNIT 3, NORTH

ALBUQUERQUE ACRES, LOCATED ON WYOMING BOULEVARD NE BETWEEN
MODESTO NE AND EAGLE ROCK NE zone map C-19.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations and Coalitions
affected by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

NOR ESTE N.A. “R”
Jeff Peterson, 7800 Eagle Rock Ave. NE/87122-2723 797-3477 (h)
Joe Yardumian, 7801 R.C. Gorman Ave. NE/87122-2748 797-1851 (h)

QUIVERA ESTATES H.O.A.
Charles Wong, 8104 Via Encantada NE/87122 235-7695 (c)
Kevin Hudena, 8109 Via Enantada NE/87122 228-8082 (c)

Please note that according to 0-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by certified
mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will accept your application filing.
IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your Application Hearing being deferred
for 30 days. If you have any questions about the information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-
3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,
SM@L" Wenklepleck LETTERS MUST BE SENT
TO BOTH CONTACTS OF

Stephani Winklepleck
Neighborhood Liaison
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department

EACH NA/HOA FOR THIS

PLANNING SUBMITTAL.




I''Notice to Applicants!!!
SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill 0-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner associations
PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to

ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) If a ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located
just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Blvd.”).

c) |fa SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

[X] ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.
[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are

associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.gov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

****i**ir**'ﬁ****************************************i'****i**i'hi**********ﬁ******

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 02/06/1 4 Time Entered: 1 2:40 p.m. ONC Rep. Initials: _S._\N_




Mr. Kevin Hudena
8109 Via Enantada NE 02/07/2014

Albuquerque
New Mexico 87122

La Vista @ Desert Ridge Trails Subdivision: DRB NO: 1008589

Request for Extension of Subdivision improvement Agreement (SIA)

| am hereby requesting two years extension of the subdivision Improvement agreement (SIA) to
complete all the off site improvement along Wyoming Blvd. fronting lots 5 and 6 of the La Vista
subdivision

Sincerely,

Esmail Haidari.

12008 Gazelle PL NE
Albuquerque NM 87111

Phon # 505 250-6088
email: esmailhaidari@yahoo.com



Mr. Joe Yardumain

7801 R.C. Gorman Ave. NE 02/07/2014

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87122-2748

La Vista @ Desert Ridge Trails Subdivision: DRB NO: 1008589

Request for Extension of Subdivision improvement Agreement (SIA)

| am hereby requesting two years extension of the subdivision Improvement agreement (SIA) to
complete all the off site improvement along Wyoming Blvd. fronting lots 5 and 6 of the La Vista
subdivision

Sincerely,

Esmail Haidari.

12008 Gazelle PL NE
Albuquerque NM 87111

Phon # 505 250-6088
email: esmailhaidari@yahoo.com



Mr. Jeff Peterson,
7800 Eagle Rock Ave. NE 02/07/2014

Albuquerque
New Mexico 87122-2723

La Vista @ Desert Ridge Trails Subdivision: DRB NO: 1008589

Request for Extension of Subdivision improvement Agreement (SIA)

| am hereby requesting two years extension of the subdivision Improvement agreement (SIA) to
complete all the off site improvement along Wyoming Blvd. fronting lots 5 and 6 of the La Vista
subdivision

Sincerely,

Esmail Haidari.

12008 Gazelle PL NE
Albuquerque NM 87111

Phon # 505 250-6088
email: esmailhaidari@yahoo.com



Mr. Charles Wong
8104 Via Encantada NE 02/07/2014

Albuquerque
New Mexico 87122

La Vista @ Desert Ridge Trails Subdivision: DRB NO: 1008589

Request for Extension of Subdivision improvement Agreement (SIA)

| am hereby requesting two years extension of the subdivision Improvement agreement (SIA) to
complete all the off site improvement along Wyoming Bivd. fronting lots 5 and 6 of the La Vista
subdivision

Sincerely,

Esmail Haidari.

12008 Gazelle PL NE
Albuquerque NM 87111

Phon # 505 250-6088
email: esmailhaidari@yahoo.com



